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1233.  SHRI  UNMESH BHAIYYASAHEB PATIL:


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE  AND TOURISM

(PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a) whether the Archaeological Survey of India has undertaken conservation work at the Patnadevi Temple and Mudhai Devi Temple in Jalgaon, Maharashtra and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the conservation work shall be carried out under a Central scheme and if so, the details thereof;


(c) the details of the budget allocated and expenditure incurred for the conservation of these Temples; and

(d) whether there is any timeline for the completion of the conservation work and if so, the details thereof?

(a)
to
(d)


Yes Sir. Conservation work of protected monuments including Patnadevi and Mudhai Devi is a continuous process, which is attended regularly as per the  requirements of different sites and availability of resources.   The
work is carried out with the budget allocation to Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) under Conservation of Ancient Monuments. The details of budget allocation and expenditure incurred for conservation of these temples during the last three years are as under.

S. No. Year Budget Allocation/Expenditure

 incurred
(Amount in Rs.)

1. 2016-17 26,521/-
2. 2017-18 58,305/-
3. 2018-19 79,142/-

